

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (May 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	4.760.821,7	18,0	4.447.888,1	17,8	312.933,6	20,7
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	2.399.549,3	9,1	2.235.062,3	9,0	164.487,0	10,9
	Textile Industry	2.161.197,2	8,2	2.008.510,2	8,0	152.687,0	10,1
	Garment Industry	198.536,9	0,7	188.418,9	0,8	10.118,0	0,7
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	39.815,2	0,2	38.133,2	0,2	1.682,0	0,1
3	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.279.160,5	8,6	2.008.671,9	8,0	270.488,6	17,9
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	1.558.201,2	5,9	1.349.013,0	5,4	209.188,2	13,8
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	339.677,3	1,3	315.538,1	1,3	24.139,2	1,6
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	381.282,1	1,4	344.120,8	1,4	37.161,3	2,5
4	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	1.923.075,6	7,3	1.850.784,5	7,4	72.291,1	4,8
	Culture Services	1.227.746,1	4,6	1.186.146,8	4,8	41.599,3	2,7
	Other Public Services	695.329,5	2,6	664.637,7	2,7	30.691,8	2,0
5	Finance Commissioning	1.912.346,2	7,2	1.890.249,9	7,6	22.096,3	1,5
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	1.818.316,1	6,9	1.799.597,2	7,2	18.718,9	1,2
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	94.030,0	0,4	90.652,7	0,4	3.377,3	0,2
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	1.442.663,1	5,4	1.365.420,8	5,5	77.242,3	5,1
	Communication	211.476,3	0,8	192.719,4	0,8	18.756,9	1,2
	Transportation	1.071.109,9	4,0	1.025.972,4	4,1	45.137,5	3,0
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	160.076,9	0,6	146.728,9	0,6	13.347,9	0,9
7	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	1.144.780,7	4,3	1.096.786,4	4,4	47.994,2	3,2
	Metal Industry	640.113,9	2,4	608.085,7	2,4	32.028,1	2,1
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	504.666,8	1,9	488.700,7	2,0	15.966,1	1,1
8	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	1.071.749,2	4,0	1.026.166,2	4,1	45.582,9	3,0
9	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	941.855,9	3,6	922.565,7	3,7	19.290,2	1,3
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	874.037,6	3,3	775.492,8	3,1	98.544,8	6,5
11	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	819.794,0	3,1	776.080,6	3,1	43.713,3	2,9
12	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	792.932,8	3,0	748.969,7	3,0	43.963,1	2,9
13	Transportation Vehicles Industry	791.429,5	3,0	775.338,8	3,1	16.090,7	1,1
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	717.043,2	2,7	708.395,8	2,8	8.647,4	0,6
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	74.386,3	0,3	66.943,0	0,3	7.443,3	0,5
14	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	759.196,0	2,9	721.394,7	2,9	37.801,3	2,5
15	Machinery & Equipment Industry	754.787,8	2,9	698.062,9	2,8	56.724,9	3,7
	Machinery & Equipment	497.149,9	1,9	468.748,9	1,9	28.401,0	1,9
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	257.637,9	1,0	229.313,9	0,9	28.323,9	1,9
16	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	694.069,7	2,6	688.904,4	2,8	5.165,3	0,3
17	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	507.715,2	1,9	487.886,1	2,0	19.829,2	1,3
18	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	457.364,9	1,7	435.028,7	1,7	22.336,1	1,5
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	263.062,2	1,0	248.813,6	1,0	14.248,6	0,9
	Printing Industry	194.302,6	0,7	186.215,2	0,7	8.087,5	0,5
19	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	378.397,4	1,4	334.465,3	1,3	43.932,1	2,9
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	306.129,8	1,2	293.397,4	1,2	12.732,4	0,8
21	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	300.024,2	1,1	263.533,8	1,1	36.490,4	2,4
22	Health & Social Services	270.725,2	1,0	265.114,9	1,1	5.610,3	0,4
23	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	265.860,9	1,0	253.104,7	1,0	12.756,2	0,8
24	Leather & Leather Products Industry	204.708,9	0,8	200.355,0	0,8	4.353,8	0,3
25	Wood & Wood Products Industry	176.453,1	0,7	164.575,0	0,7	11.878,1	0,8
26	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	151.546,7	0,6	146.710,7	0,6	4.836,1	0,3
27	Fishery	57.542,0	0,2	55.478,9	0,2	2.063,1	0,1
28	Education	28.332,3	0,1	27.188,9	0,1	1.143,5	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	11.108,0	0,0	9.408,0	0,0	1.700,1	0,1
30	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	5.552,9	0,0	5.029,9	0,0	523,1	0,0
Total		26.483.711,0	100,0	24.969.116,8	100,0	1.514.594,2	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.